## CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

342-99

STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone

September Session of the August Adjourned

Term. 19

In the County Commission of said county, on the

 $7^{\text{th}}$ 

day of September

19 99

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the Roadway Maintenance Acceptance Certificate for the Woodlands Subdivision Plat 4B as described on the attached memorandum from the Public Works Director and authorize the Presiding Commissioner to sign the certificate.

Done this 7<sup>th</sup> day of September, 1999.

Wendy S. Noren

Clerk of the County Commission

Presiding Commissioner

Karen M. Miller

District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt

## **CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER**

343-99

(Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.

STATE OF MISSOURI

County of Boone

September Session of the August Adjourned

Term. 19

In the County Commission of said county, on the

 $7^{\rm th}$ 

day of September

19 99

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby award bid 30-04AUG99 as follows:

FOR	ТО
Lease Floor Mats-Runners-Air Fresheners	Cintas Corporation

Said bid is awarded per the attached recommendation of the Purchasing Department. It is further ordered that the Presiding Commissioner be hereby authorized to sign the agreements.

Done this 7<sup>th</sup> day of September, 1999.

TTECT

Wendy S. Norten

Clerk of the County Commission

Presiding Commissioner

Karen M. Miller

District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt

## **CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER**

344-99

(Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

STATE OF MISSOURI
County of Boone

September Session of the August Adjourned

Term. 19

In the County Commission of said county, on the

th day o

day of September

19 99

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the Columbia, MO Chapter of DAR to use the Courthouse grounds to hold a *Celebration of Constitution Week* from 3:45pm until 4:15pm on September 17, 1999.

Done this 7<sup>th</sup> day of September, 1999.

TETE OTE

Vendy S Noren

Clerk of the County Commission

Don Stampe Presiding Commissioner

Karen M. Miller

District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt

## CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER (Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

345-99

STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone

September Session of the August Adjourned

Term. 19

In the County Commission of said county, on the

day of September

19 99

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby appoint Horace B. Tomlin to an interim term on the Boone County Library Board ending on July 31, 2001.

Done this 7<sup>th</sup> day of September, 1999.

Clerk of the County Commission

District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt